
Click the Zoom link above and join us for the council meeting

Click Here: Wastewater Treatment Plant Plans Part 1 

Click Here: Wastewater Treatment Plant Plans Part 2

https://mobridge.org/ufile-city/f1/public_works/Part_2_22931_Mobridge_SD_Wastewater_Treatment_Plant.pdf
https://mobridge.org/ufile-city/f1/public_works/Part_1_22931_Mobridge_SD_Wastewater_Treatment_Plant.pdf
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88327517910?pwd=tyZ4fZVGuCLQTigyfQqFroyX0n5fX6.1
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City of Mobridge 

Memo 
To: Council Members 

From: Heather Beck 

Date: January 14, 2026 

Re: Fire Department Roster 

Every year the city council must approve the roster and officers for the fire department in order for them to 

be covered under the city’s work comp policy.  Below are the following for 2026: 

Fire Chief: Colton Hunter 

Assistant Fire Chief: Ryan Ries  

Secretary/ Treasurer: Justin Sadler  

Kyle Beier 

Kasey Roesler  

Brent Wiederholt  

Brady Fuhrer  

Snowy Fire Cloud Schmidt  

Adam Schmidt  

Kody Conlon  

Mitch Voller  

Chris Zeller 

Kris Mosset  

Kurt Schmaltz  

Dave Guggolz  

Michael Volz  

Justin Wiest  

Cody Zeller 

Steve Schneider 









































City of Mobridge

Account # Account Description Reconciling Items

000-10100 CASH - Payroll (24,969.81)              

101-10100 CASH 5,443,038.84          

101-10520 Investments -                          

101-10710 Pool - Restricted Donations 2,024.00                 Unsure 0.00                          

101-10740 Armory 35,100.00               Total Reconciling items 0.00                          

101-10750 K-9 -                          

101-10300 PETTY CASH 430.00                    Petty Cash

211-10100 CASH - 3B 13,580.92               Assistant Finance Officer 150.00                      

221-10100 CASH - Special Park Gift 2,852.76                 Finance Officer 75.00                        

221-10520 Investments City Administrator 75.00                        

224-10100 CASH 29,964.41               Police Department 75.00                        

224-10520 Investments Pool 55.00                        

260-10100 CASH - E-911 430,604.02             Auditorium -                            

281-10100 CASH - 24/7 1,257.93                 Total Petty Cash 430.00                      

302-10100 CASH - Storm Sewer Debt Service 56,839.19               

303-10100 CASH - Pool Debt Service (80,351.41)              Account Description Amount

502-10100 CASH- Storm Sewer Project Fund -                          First Interstate Bank Checking 1,059,856.40            

504-10100 CASH - Airport Project Fund -                          Dacotah Bank CDs 221,076.53               

505-10100 CASH - Pool Project Fund -                          First Interstate Bank CD's 2,069,380.53            

512-10100 CASH - Mural Restoration -                          First Interstate Bank MM 2,375,499.93            

515-10100 CASH- Bike Path Trail 34,152.74               SD FIT MM 3.80

518-10100 CASH - Library Expansion Project -                          Dakota Community Bank CD 2,239,922.38            

519-10100 CASH - Riverfront Devel. Restricted 2,000.00                 Library Checking Account 32,915.64                 

602-10100 CASH- Water Fund 2,005,719.73          Petty Cash 430.00                      

602-10520 Investments -                          Northern Oahe CISD Team -                            

602-10700 Restricted Cash   29,489.20               Police Positive 4,195.83                   

604-10100 CASH - Sewer Fund (164,599.25)            K9 Unit -                            

604-10520 Investments -                          DARE 5,337.80                   

606-10100 CASH - Airport Fund (6,682.41)                

607-10100 CASH - Cemetery Fund 12,037.52               Total Cash in Banks 8,008,618.84            

607-10720 Restricted Cash - Sprinklers 2,571.42                 Plus Outstanding Deposits -                            

607-10520 Investments -                          Less Outstanding Checks (105,579.89)              

680-10100 CASH - Water & Sewer Main 77,979.15               Reconciling Items 0.00                          

Cash per Books 7,903,038.95          Cash per Bank 7,903,038.95            

Bank Statement Reconciliation

12/31/2025











ADMINISTRATION 1/14/2026 CULTURE RECREATION
Salaries 6,641.60 Salaries 356.25
Bantz, Gosch & Cremer, attorney services 2,751.20 356.25                
First Interstate Bank, HSA contributions 2,894.40 PARK
First Interstate Bank, payroll tax 19,325.22 Dakota Glass & Alignment, repair & maintenance 300.71
Office Depot, supplies 49.99 300.71                
Terry & Larnanna While, refund 750.00 LIBRARY
SDRS Supplemental Retirement, retirement 151.00 Salaries 2,963.31

32,563.41     2,963.31             
CITY ADMINISTRATOR HOUSING AUTHORITY
Salaries 1,223.34 Salaries 3,208.85

1,223.34 3,208.85             
POLICE ZONING
Salaries 42,524.95 Salaries 560.05
Buche Foods, supplies 97.29 560.05                
Grand Central, vehicle maintenance 97.50 24/7

42,719.74 Salaries 1,017.12
FIRE DEPARMTENT 1,017.12             
Salaries 550.00 PSAP

550.00          Language Services, prof. services 90.00
STREET West River Telecommunications, utilities 504.74                
Salaries 7,657.73 594.74                
USA BlueBook, small tools 822.82 WATER DEPARTMENT

8,480.55       Salaries 13,277.04
REGULATION & INSPECTION Buche Foods, supplies 81.36
Salaries 95.40 Graymont, chemicals 6,296.59

95.40 USA BlueBook, small tools (822.82)
Hach Company, chemicals (568.90)
Office Depot, supplies 87.46

18,350.73           
SEWER DEPARTMENT
Salaries 6,785.38
Hach Company, chemicals 568.90

7,354.28             
AIRPORT
Salaries 813.75
Homestead, repair & maintenance 5.89

819.64

Total on bills on this sheet 121,158.12$       
 

Grand Total of Bills 351,825.71$       
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